AGENDA Thompson Trails Committee
via web platform Zoom, October 5, 2020, 7:00 pm

Tyra Penn-Gesek is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Trails Committee
Time: Oct 5, 2020 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82745316927?pwd=Y2dkSDhlYXUOSTZSWjc4ckFaTEZhQT09

Meeting ID: 827 4531 6927

Passcode: 143982

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,82745316927+,,,,,,0#,,143982# US (Germantown)
+13126266799,,82745316927+,,,,,,0#,,143982# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location
+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
Meeting ID: 827 4531 6927
Passcode: 143982
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdLK5b7pvN

7:00 Choose a moderator
Corrections to & approval of past minutes of August 3, 2020
Changes/additions to agenda?
Correspondence
Volunteer hours
Finances

7:10 Citizen’s Comments

7:15 Events
Turkey Trot Nov. 2020
Virtual Fundraiser?
QVCC “Tackle the Trail” race 3 Saturday in October
Other

7:30  PoCD Trails input
7:35  Trail Updates— All Trails, Bridges: usage, maintenance done & needed

Keep port-o-john for October?
DPW Air Line work, pedestrian crossing signs and crosswalks



7:45

8:00

8:05

8:10

8:15

8:20

8:25

8:30

Train Wreck site park project

Sept. 30 ZOOM meeting

input for UCONN engineering students
Report on drone video project

Tools and equipment: Kubota maintenance?
Trailer discussion

Social Media/PR/Outreach/Maps/Brochures & Flyers
CT Trail Census
TLGV Wayfinding Grant: Traveling Through Thompson

Reports from neighboring towns
“Twelve Town Taskforce” (meetings?)

Other business
Agenda items for future meetings

Next business meeting date: December 7, 2020
Adjourn



