Tyra Penn-Gesek is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Trails Committee

Time: Oct 5, 2020 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82745316927?pwd=Y2dkSDhIYXU0STZSWjc4ckFaTEZhQT09

Meeting ID: 827 4531 6927

Passcode: 143982 One tap mobile

+13017158592,,82745316927#,,,,,0#,,143982# US (Germantown) +13126266799,,82745316927#,,,,,0#,,143982# US (Chicago)

## Dial by your location

+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 827 4531 6927

Passcode: 143982

Find your local number: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdLK5b7pvN">https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdLK5b7pvN</a>

### 7:00 Choose a moderator

Corrections to & approval of past minutes of August 3, 2020

Changes/additions to agenda?

Correspondence

Volunteer hours

Finances

### 7:10 Citizen's Comments

### 7:15 Events

Turkey Trot Nov. 2020

Virtual Fundraiser?

QVCC "Tackle the Trail" race 3<sup>rd</sup> Saturday in October

Other

# 7:30 PoCD Trails input

7:35 Trail Updates—All Trails, Bridges: usage, maintenance done & needed Keep port-o-john for October?

DPW Air Line work, pedestrian crossing signs and crosswalks

7:45	Train Wreck site park project Sept. 30 ZOOM meeting input for UCONN engineering students Report on drone video project
8:00	Tools and equipment: Kubota maintenance? Trailer discussion
8:05	Social Media/PR/Outreach/Maps/Brochures & Flyers
8:10	CT Trail Census
8:15	TLGV Wayfinding Grant: Traveling Through Thompson
8:20	Reports from neighboring towns "Twelve Town Taskforce" (meetings?)
8:25	Other business
8:30	Agenda items for future meetings Next business meeting date: December 7, 2020 Adjourn